The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company as of
March 31, 1996, and as adjusted to reflect the sale of the 2,000,000 shares of
Common Stock offered by the Company hereby at an assumed public offering price
of $30.00 and the receipt of the estimated net proceeds therefrom:

   MARCH 31, 1996
   ----------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Stockholders' equity(2):
  Preferred stock, 5,000,000 shares, $0.001 par value, authorized;
   none issued and outstanding.....  $   --   $   --
  Common stock, 30,000,000 shares, $0.001 par value, authorized;
   13,585,693 shares issued and outstanding actual and 15,585,693
   shares issued and outstanding as adjusted(1).....   14   16
  Additional paid-in capital.....   91,734   147,632
  Unrealized loss on securities.....   (47)   (47)
  Deferred compensation.....   (681)   (681)
  Accumulated deficit.....   (55,862)   (55,862)
   --------   -----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....  $ 35,158   $   91,058
   ========   =========

- ---------------

(1)  Excludes, as of May 31, 1996, 1,647,563 shares of Common Stock issuable
   upon the exercise of outstanding options granted pursuant to the Company's
   1991 Incentive Stock Plan at a weighted average exercise price of $12.70
   per share and 264,300 shares of Common Stock issuable upon the exercise of
   outstanding warrants at an exercise price of $8.63 per share.

(2) Vivus was incorporated in California in April 1991 and reincorporated into